
R
M

K

Le
g 

se
qu

en
ce

Pa
th

 
Te

rm
in

at
or

W
ay

po
in

t 
Id

en
tif

ic
at

io
n

D
TG

 T
H

R
XX

(N
M

)
Fl

y 
O

ve
r

D
ire

ct
io

n 
M

AG
 

(°
)

D
ire

ct
io

n 
Tr

ue
 

(°
)

D
is

ta
nc

e 
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

 d
ire

ct
io

n
M

N
M

 A
lti

tu
de

 
(F

L 
or

 A
M

SL
 ft

)
M

AX
 A

lti
tu

de
(F

L 
or

 A
M

SL
 ft

)
M

AX
 IA

S 
(k

t)
Ve

rti
ca

l a
ng

le
 

(°
) /

 T
C

H
 (m

)
N

av
 S

pe
c

IF
D

O
LI

V
R

N
AV

 1

TF
VE

N
TA

16
0

16
1.

9
8.

0
R

N
AV

 1

TF
LA

C
AZ

18
3

18
5.

2
8.

7
FL

 8
0

R
N

AV
 1

TF
IB

IL
I

18
3

18
4.

7
9.

4
50

00
23

0
R

N
AV

 1

TF
EL

R
IV

14
0

14
2.

0
4.

0
R

N
AV

 1

TF
M

AD
R

A
08

8
08

9.
8

3.
3

40
00

20
0

R
N

AV
 1

TF
PO

M
EG

35
7

35
9.

0
3.

9
L

30
00

30
00

 (1
)

R
N

AV
 1

IN
A

 N
O

R
D

 R
N

A
V

 R
W

Y
 3

1
(1

) s
i s

ui
vi

 a
pp

ro
ch

e 
R

N
AV

 Z
M

AG
 V

AR
 2

02
0 

   
 1

.9
°E

R
ef

 N
AV

AI
D

 : 

IN
A 

D
O

LI
V

AIP                                                                                                                                       AD 2 LFML DATA RWY31 INA RNAV NORD CODE 
FRANCE                                                                                                                                                                                                   25 FEB 21

                                                                                                                                                                 MARSEILLE PROVENCE 
PRECODING INA RNAV NORD RWY 31

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                              AMDT 02/21                                                                                                                                           © SIA


